1.4uA IQ, High Accuracy, High PSRR LDO Regulators
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
FME6232 Series
2023. 11. 16 1/17Revision No : 0
Description
FME6232 series is a 1.4uA IQ, high accuracy, high
PSRR, low dropout linear regulator manufactured by

        M5：SOT23-5
      P：SOT89-3
      U4：FBP4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
        P5：SOT89-5
         Output Voltage
12：1.2V
15：1.5V
18：1.8V
25：2.5V
……
Version or Function
Product Type
Product Series
FME 62 32 X XX X G
 product series product description
FME6232A12M3G VOUT=1.2V；package：SOT23-3
FME6232C12M5G VOUT=1.2V；package：SOT23-5
FME6232C12U4AG VOUT=1.2V；package：FBP4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
FME6232A15M3G VOUT=1.5V；package：SOT23-3
FME6232A18M3G VOUT=1.8V；package：SOT23-3
FME6232C18M5G VOUT=1.8V；package：SOT23-5
FME6232C18U4AG VOUT =1.8V；package：FBP4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
FME6232C33P5G  VOUT =3.3V；Package：SOT89-5
2023. 11. 16 3/17Revision No : 0
FME6232 Series
FME6232C25M5G VOUT=2.5V；package：SOT23-5
FME6232A28M3G VOUT=2.8V；package：SOT23-3
FME6232C28M5G VOUT=2.8V；package：SOT23-5
FME6232C28U4AG VOUT=2.8V；package：FBP4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
FME6232A30M3G VOUT=3.0V；package：SOT23-3
FME6232C30M5G VOUT=3.0V；package：SOT23-5
FME6232C30U4AG VOUT=3.0V；package：FBP4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
FME6232A33PG VOUT=3.3V；package：SOT89-3
FME6232A33M3G VOUT=3.3V；package：SOT23-3
FME6232C33M5G VOUT=3.3V；package：SOT23-5
FME6232C33U4AG VOUT=3.3V；package：FBP4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
FME6232C33N4AG  VOUT =3.3V；package：DFN4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
FME6232C50M5G VOUT=5.0V；package：SOT23-5
NOTE: If you need other voltage and package, please contact our sales staff。
2023. 11. 16 4/17Revision No : 0
FME6232 Series
Pin Configuration（Top View）

Thermal resistance
(Junction to air)
SOT23-3 θJA 230
℃/W
SOT23-5 θJA 210
FBP4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
DFN4L(1.0*1.0*0.37-0.65)
θJA 250
SOT89-3 θJA 100
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TOpr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55~+150 ℃
Maximum junction temperature TJ -40~+150 ℃
2023. 11. 16 6/17Revision No : 0
FME6232 Series
Electrical Characteristic
FME6232A12/15(VIN=VOUT+1.2V，VCE=IN，CIN=CL=1uF，Ta=25℃ , unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operating Input
Voltage
VIN  1.8 - 6.0 V

Ripple Rejection
Rate(Note 4)
PSRR
V N=(VOUT+0.5)V+0.2VppAC,
IOUT=10mA
f=1kHz - 70 -
dB
f=10kHz - 50 -
Thermal Shutdown
Temperature(Note 4)
TSD Temperature increasing, IOUT=15mA - 160 - ℃
Thermal Shutdown
Hysteresis(Note 4)
∆TSD Temperature falling - 20 - ℃
Output noise VN f = 10Hz to 100kHz, IOUT=10mA - 130 - uVRMS
FME6232C12(VIN=VOUT+1.2V，VCE=IN，CIN=CL=1uF，Ta=25℃ , unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operating Input
Voltage
VIN  1.8 - 6.0 V

Ripple Rejection
Rate(Note 4)
PSRR
V N=(VOUT+0.5)V+0.2VppAC,
IOUT=10mA
f=1kHz - 70 -
dB
f=10kHz - 50 -
Thermal Shutdown
Temperature(Note 4)
TSD Temperature increasing, IOUT=15mA - 160 - ℃
Thermal Shutdown
Hysteresis(Note 4)
∆TSD Temperature falling - 20 - ℃
Output noise VN f = 10Hz to 100kHz, IOUT=10mA - 130 - uVRMS
FME6232C18/25/28/30/33/50 (VIN= VOUT+1V，VCE = VIN，CIN=CL=1uF，Ta=25℃  , unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operating Input
Voltage
VIN  1.8 - 6.0 V